

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

November 4, 2022

MARCUCCILLI JOINS DON WOOD FOUNDATION BOARD

The Don Wood Foundation, a private foundation dedicated to the advancement of manufacturing, entrepreneurship, and related education in the region, has added Kristin Marcuccilli to their Board of Trustees.

Marcuccilli serves as president of STAR Financial Group, the parent company to STAR Financial Bank, where she is responsible for long-term strategic planning, partnerships, and administration for the organization. Marcuccilli is also involved in the University of Notre Dame's IDEA Center Advisory Council where she supports their work in entrepreneurship and innovation.

"We're proud to have Kristin join our board," said Executive Director Laura Macknick. "She is a member of various community organizations which shows she is invested in the growth of Northeast Indiana. It truly takes a team for our foundation to be successful and Kristin's leadership as part of our board will ensure our success in strengthening manufacturing in our region."

The Don Wood Foundation serves to align opportunities between students, community, and industry by growing and strengthening the manufacturing sector in the region. To learn more about the Don Wood Foundation, visit their website at DonWoodFoundation.org.

Pictured is Kristin Marcuccilli, the newest board member of the Don Wood Foundation.